1 23.03.21 en / 373A
Your Advantages
•	 For different time ranges
•	 Simplified storage
•	 High accuracy
Features
•	 Power ON-delay relay according to EN 61812-1
•	 Delay from 0.05 s ... 100 h

						      (suitable to be controlled by reed
						      contacts)
Ordering example for variants
MK 9906N	 .82	  _ _ / 6_ _  AC 230 ... 240 V   50/60 Hz   100 s
	 Time range max. value
	 Nominal frequency
	 Nominal voltage
	 Variant, if required
	 Type of terminals
	 without indication:
		  Terminal blocks fixed,
		  with screw terminals
	 PC (Plug in cageclamp):
			  Pluggable
		  terminal blocks with
		  cage clamp terminals
	 PS (Plug in screw):
		  Pluggable
		  terminal blocks
		  with screw terminals
	 Contacts
	 Type
Removing the terminal blocks with cage clamp terminals
1.	 The unit has to be disconnected.
2.	 Insert a screwdriver in the side recess of the front plate.
3.	 Turn the screwdriver to the right and left.
4.	 Please note that the terminal blocks have to be mounted on the
	 belonging plug in terminations.
Screw terminal
(PS/plugin screw)
Cage clamp
(PC/plugin cage clamp)
Notes
Options with Pluggable Terminal Blocks
Variant
4 23.03.21 en / 373A
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
•	 Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356